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Sur1 B. N. DATAR: As the hon.
Member is aware generally whatever

a Government servant does has to
be taken into account in respect of
his wife and dependents as well. So,

all these go together.

Dr. R. B. GOUR: 1Is not the wife
responsible for the property she holds
and cannot she spend it as she likes?

Mg. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Any-
way, no arguments. Next question.
(Interruptions). Order, order. Next
que;stion.

Lime-STONE AND COAL DEPOSITS

IN
Assam
L

*605. Sarr M. VALIULLA: Will
the Minister of Stveer, MINES AND
FueL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any lime-stone and
coal deposits have been located at
Jowai-Badarpur in Assam by the
Geological Survey of India; and

(b) if so, what are the estimated

reserves of those deposits?

Tue MINISTER or STEEL, MINES
AND FUEL (SARDAR SWARAN SINGH):
(a) Yes, Sir. A party of the Geolo-
gical Survey of India started prelimi-
nary investigalions in May, 1957 and
located lime-stone and coal deposits
in the Jowai sub-division of the Khasi
and Jaintia Hills district

and also
along the Jowai-Badarpur road.
{b) The estimate of reserves will

be made after detailed investigation
is completed.

SHrr M. VALIULLA: The answer
is given that they were able to find
out lime-stone and coal. May I know
what is the quality and whether it is
fit for making cement?

SarparR SWARAN SINGH: These
investigations were intended to find
out the suitability of lime-stone and
coal for the manufacture of cement
in that area. As I have already
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replied detailed investigations are
being made and it is after the result
of the detailed investigations 1s avail-
able that one could say as to whether
they are good for cement manufac-
ture,.

Surt M. VALIULLA: The answer
is, to find out the resources, the exa-
mination is going on. I wanted to
know whether it is fit for a thorough
examination. If the

Mgr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Your
question is different whether it is fit
or not. You do not ask that ques-
tion

Surr M. VALIULLA: Whether the
research is about the quality

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN:
coal you go to cement;
you go

Frem
from cement

Surr M. VALIULLA:
is required for cement.

Lime-stone

SarpAR SWARAN SINGH: May I
give this information, Sir? Quite a
good number of samples of lime-stone
and coal have been collected and these
samples are being analysed in the
Geological Survey of India laborato-
ries. The results of this analysis will
give very valuable data for future
detailed investigations.

RESTORATION OF THE CONFISCATED PRO-
PERTY OF THE KiING oF OUDH TO THE
DESCENDANTS OF THE KING

*606. Surt MAHESWAR  NAIK:
Will the Minister of HomME AFFAIRS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that on the
eve of the 1857 Centenary, the des-
cendants of the King of Oudh appeal-
ed to the Government of India to
restore their properties confiscated by
the then British rulers; and

(b) if so, what decision Govern-
ment have taken thereon?
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Tae MINISTER or STATE IN THY
MINISTRY orFr HOME AFFAIRY
(Serr B. N. Dartar): (a) A repre.
sentation has been received fromr ong

of the grandsons of the last King
of Oudh.

(b) The matter is under considera.
tion.

Surt MAHESWAR NAIK: May Y

know what are the properties sy
claimed?

Surr B. N. DATAR: They have
been given allowances when thag

estate or that State was taken ovep
by the British administration.

Sarr MAHESWAR NAIK: Are
there any other claimants such zs the
descendants of Bahadur Shah?

Sarr B. N. DATAR: Sir, we havg
got before us a long list of a number

of claimants who are being given
certain allowances.

Surr B. K. P. SINHA: May I
know if Government have realiseq

that, if they accept all these claims
a very serious burden will be irrposeq
on the Exchequer?

Surt B. N. DATAR: Government
can consider and examine all thesg
things.

Dr. R. B. GOUR: Is that expendi.
ture charged to the British Govern.
ment in London?

(No reply)
Surr P. C. BHANJ DEO: May 1
know if it is a fact that recently,

these allowances have been reiuced;
if so, what is the maximum nov fixegq
and the reason for the reduction?

Surr B. N. DATAR: So far as the
descendants of the Oudh family were
concerned, they were given ertaipn
allowances from before the date of
Independence. Some of them have
been continued even after that

Surr MAHESWAR NAIK: May 1
know what are the means by which
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the Government can examine and
verify the bona fides of the claims?

Surr B. N. DATAR: Sir, they have
been examined long ago and we are
only continuing them now.

Surt D. A. MIRZA: Will the hon.
Minister consider the appeals of those
rajas and nawabs who were deposed?

Surt B. N. DATAR: We are con-
cerned only with the princes of Oudh.

(Interruptions)

Surt B. K. P. SINHA: May I know

it the pragerties claimed fnclude alsa

(Interruptions)

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Order,
order. )

Sur1 B. K. P. SINHA®- May I know
if the properties confiscated and
claimed include the Kingdom of Oudh
also and its valuation?

Surr B. N. DATAR: That must have
been so, Sir.

RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION FOR THE
STAFF OF THE ROURKELA STEEL
PLANT

*607. SHrt MAHESWAR NAIK:
Will the Minister of SteEer, MINES
AND FueL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the
construction of residential accom-
modation in the Rourkela Steel Plant
site is short of the requirement of the
employees of the project; and

(b) how many of the employees,
both supervisory and non-supervi-
sory, have by now been accommo-
dated and how many are still without
accommodation?

Tue MINISTER or STEEL, MINES
AND FUEL: (SARDAR SWARAN SINGH):
(a) No, Sir. The construction of re-
sidential quarters in the township

area of the Rourkela Steel Plant is
! so planned that the growing demand



